STATE OF NEW YORK COURT OF APPEALS

In the Matter of the

Hon. Michael F. McGuire,

A Judge of the County and Surrogate's Courts, an Acting Judge of the Family Court and an Acting Justice of the Supreme Court, Sullivan County.

STIPULATION OF WITHDRAWAL

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between Robert H. Tembeckjian, Administrator and Counsel to the Commission on Judicial Conduct, and the Honorable Michael F. McGuire, who is represented in this matter by Stephen R. Coffey of O'Connell & Aronowitz, as follows:

1. The Commission on Judicial Conduct filed a determination dated

March 18, 2020, pursuant to Section 44(7) of the Judiciary Law, that the Hon.

Michael F. McGuire should be removed from judicial office.

2. By letter dated April 15, 2020, Judge McGuire requested review by this Court of the Commission's determination.

3. By letter dated May 14, 2020, Judge McGuire notified the Court that he would withdraw his request for review and resign from judicial office effective May 16, 2020.

4. In accordance with Section 530.10(a) of this Court's Rules for the Review of Determinations by the State Commission on Judicial Conduct, subtitled "Withdrawal of a request for review," the parties to this matter hereby stipulate that (A) Judge McGuire's request for review is hereby withdrawn and (B) the Court therefore should issue an order of removal in accordance with Section 44(7) of the Judiciary Law.

Dated: June 3 2020

Hon. Michael F. McGuire

Dated: June 3, 2020

tanhan. Stephen R. Coffey

Attorney for Judge McGuire

But H. Tert

Robert H. Tembeckjian ^V Administrator and Counsel State Commission on Judicial Conduct

Dated: May 29, 2020